Effects on the capital of the transition to IFRS 9 - “Financial instruments”

The transition adjustments to IFRS 9 - “Financial instruments”, resulted in a decrease of MZN 2.948.637.021 (18.99%) in accounting
equity, as shown in the following table:

	 1-Jan-18

   Equity before the adoption of IFRS 9	   15.529.455.772

Impact on equity:
   Impairment model
   Impairment of credit	   (3.001.676.839)
   Impairment of securities	   (12.539.373)
   Impairment for guarantees and commitments assumed	   -

	   (3.014.216.212)
Classification and measurement
   Changes in measurement resulting from the reclassification of assets	   (1.239.180.310)

	   (1.239.180.310)
Gross Impact	   (4.253.396.522)
   Tax effect	   1.304.759.501
   Net effect of tax	   (2.948.637.021)

Shareholders’ equity after adoption of IFRS 9	   12.580.818.751

Financial assets classified in accordance with IAS 39

27
BCI – Audited Annual Financial Statements – December 31st 2018

	 Fair value	 Reclassification to IFRS9	 Total

Financial assets at amortized cost
Treasury Bonds	 4.792.600.510	   -   	 4.792.600.510
Treaury bills	 13.396.647.794	 -1.570.459.953	 11.826.187.841
Equity instruments	   -   	   -   	   -
Corporate  bond issuances	 72.349.549	   -   	 72.349.549
Bonds issued by domestic financial institutions	   -   	   -   	   -

	 18.261.597.853	 -1.570.459.953	 16.691.137.900

Impairment	 -28.656.956	   -   	 -28.656.956

Total	 18.232.940.897	 -1.570.459.953	 16.662.480.944

Financial assets at fair value through comprehensive income
Treasury Bonds	 1.539.736.964	 331.279.642	 1.871.016.606
Treaury bills	 3.494.629.483	   -   	 3.494.629.483
Equity instruments	 176.710.363	   -   	 176.710.363
Corporate  bond issuances	   -   	   -   	   -
Bonds issued by domestic financial institutions	 27.413.768	   -   	 27.413.768

	 5.238.490.578	 331.279.642	 5.569.770.220

Impairment	 -216.062.718	   -   	 -216.062.718

Total	 5.022.427.860	 331.279.642	 5.353.707.502

Financial assets classified in accordance with IFRS 9

 (*) No tax effect

IFRS 15 – Revenue from contracts with customers

In May 2014, the IASB issued IFRS 15 Revenues from Contracts
with Customers, effective for periods beginning on or after 1st
January 2018, with early adoption permitted. IFRS 15 sets out
the principles for revenue recognition and will apply to all con-
tracts with customers. However, interest income and commis-
sions related to financial instruments and lease contracts will
remain outside the scope of IFRS 15 and will be governed by
other applicable standards (in this case, IFRS 9 and IFRS 16 Leas-